
Milk and Dark Chocolate Salted Caramels

COCOA LOCO, RH13 8LG. www.cocoaloco.com

Allergy Advice: See ingredients in bold. Made in a kitchen where tree nuts, wheat 
flour (gluten) & eggs are used. Suitable for vegetarians.
Storage: Store at ambient temperature avoiding strong heat & light sources 
and odours.

100g
Packaging Notes: Please recycle the card sleeve, the box is compostable.

BEST BEFORE/BATCH No: 
See sticker on base.

Typical Nutritional Information per 100g: Energy 2267kJ / 545 kcal, Fat 38g, 
of which - saturates 24g,Carbohydrate 42g, of which - sugars 40g, 
Protein 5.3g, Salt 0.4g.

Ingredients: Organic milk chocolate containing 37% cocoa solids minimum & milk 
solids 21% minimum (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, vanilla 
powder), organic dark chocolate containing 72% cocoa solids minimum (cocoa 
butter, cocoa mass, sugar, vanilla powder), organic caramel (28%) (cream (milk), 
sugar, butter (milk)), organic golden syrup (sugar, molasses, water *), salt * (0.4%). 
*Permitted non organic ingredient.
 Fairtrade contributes to sustainable development for certified producers by 
 enabling fairer trading conditions, social change and environmental protection. 
 Sugar, cocoa, vanilla are Fairtrade certified, traded, audited and sourced from 
Fairtrade producers, total 74%. For more information visit info.fairtrade.net/sourcing
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